
2006-07 CSUCI WASC Accreditation Sub-Committee Assignments 

Here are the 2006-07 CSUCI WASC Accreditation Sub-Committee Assignments.  I 
recommend that you search this document for your name to find your committee 
assignments.  It is our intention that committee members serve on a minimum of two sub-
committees.  Those committee members whose names are in standard font have self-
assigned to these committees.  If your name is in italics, you were added to the sub-
committee following the organizational meeting.   If you have been assigned to a sub-
committee, but will be unable to serve, please contact me so that I can have your name 
removed from the committee roster.  You may also join additional sub-committees.  If 
you would like to do so, please contact me so that I can add your name to the committee 
roster.    
 
A convener has been designated for each sub-committee.  It is the responsibility of the 
convener to call an initial meeting of the sub-committee.  Please note that the convener 
need not serve as the sub-committee chair.  Each sub-committee will select a chair at its 
initial meeting. 
 
 
The CSUCI Commitment to Students and Student Success 
 

Barbara Thorpe 
Pilar Pacheco 
Sue Saunders (Convener) 
Austin Dias 
Jane Sweetland 
Karen Jensen 
Kathleen Klompien 
Roger Roybal 
Kathryn Leonard 
Simone Aloisio 
Tania Garcia 
Jaimie Hoffman 
George Morten 
Damon Blue 
Elizabeth Velasco 
Melissa Remotti 
 
Standard Coordinators – Bleicher/McNeill 
 

 
 
The CSUCI Commitment to Diversity 
 

Mona Thompson 
Peggy Hinz 
Kris Muller 
Jorge Garcia 
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Geoffrey Buhl 
Beth Hartung 
Virgil Adams 
Luda Popenhagen 
Renny Christopher (Convener) 
Maria Tauber 
Beatrice deOca 
Eddie Washington 
Kimmy Kee-Rose 
Elizabeth Velasco 
Trae Cotton 
Melissa Remotti 

 
Standard Coordinators – Bleicher/McNeill 
 

 
 
The CSUCI Commitment to Serve the Region
 

Beth Hartung 
Barbara Thorpe (Convener) 
Pilar Pacheco 
Peggy Hinz 
Ching-Hua Wang 
Gary Berg 
Marty de los Cobos 
Caroline Doll 
Paul Rivera 
Michelle Moon 
Virgil Adams 
Karen Jensen 
John Yudelson 
Mike Saliba 
Merilyn Buchanan 
Marty Kaplan 
 
Standard Coordinators – Eyermann/Gill 
 

 
 
The CSUCI Commitment to Inclusiveness
 

Virgil Adams (Convener) 
Michelle Moon 
John Reid 
Judy Garthwaite 
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Tania Garcia 
Kaia Tollefson 
Tiina Itokonen 
Scott Frisch 
Paul Murphy 
 
Standard Coordinators – Bleicher/McNeill 

 
 

 
Alignment of the CSUCI Co-Curricular Programs with the Institutional Mission-Based 
Learning Outcomes 
 

George Morten (Convener) 
Greg Sawyer 
Kristen LaBonte 
Jaimie Hoffman 
Virgil Adams 
Eddie Washington 
Colleen Bennett 
Leah Kirklin 
Trae Cotton 
Sarah Hawkins 
Toni Rice 
 
Standard Coordinators – Bleicher/McNeill 

 
 

 
Alignment of the CSUCI Curriculum with the Institutional Mission-Based Learning 
Outcomes 
 

Kristen LaBonte 
Kathy Musashi 
Ashish Vaidya (Convener) 
Steve Lefevre 
Nancy Mozingo 
 
Standard Coordinators – Eyermann/Gill 

 
Institutional Support for Assessment 
 

Peter Smith (Convener) 
Therese Eyermann 
Bill Cordeiro 
Damon Blue 
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Rosa Rodriguez 
Bill Wolfe 
 
Standard Coordinators – Eyermann/Gill 

 
 

 
Assessment and Review of CSUCI Courses 
 

Sean Anderson 
Stacey Anderson 
Jesse Elliott (Convener) 
Jill Leafstedt 
Christine Popok 
Austin Dias 

 
Standard Coordinators – Lefevre/Wakelee 

 
Assessment and Review of the General Education Program 
 

Amy Wallace (Convener) 
Phil Hampton 
Joan Karp 
Jeanne Grier 
Paul Rivera 
Greg Wood 
Don Rodriguez 
 
Standard Coordinators – Lefevre/Wakelee 

 
 

 
Assessment and Review of the Major Programs/Concern B--Program Reviews 
 

Steve Lefevre (Convener) 
Kathy Musashi 
Mary Adler 
Harkey Baker 
Jesse Elliott 
Peter Smith 
Bill Adams 
Colleen Bennett 
Don Rodriguez 
Marty Kaplan  
 
Standard Coordinators – Lefevre/Wakelee 
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Assessment and Review of the Additional Graduation Requirements 
 

Simone Aloisio (Convener) 
Antonio Jiménez-Jiménez 
Manuel Correia 
Christine Popok 
 
Standard Coordinators – Lefevre/Wakelee 

 
 

 
Assessment and Review of the Credential Programs 
 

Jeanne Grier (Convener) 
Mona Thompson 
Manuel Correia 
Tiina Itkonen 
Merilyn Buchanan 
 
Standard Coordinators – Berg/Cordeiro 

 
 

 
CSUCI Co-Curricular Program Assessment, Review and Continuous Improvement 
 

Steve Stratton (Convener) 
Colleen Bennett 
Geoffrey Buhl 
Jaimie Hoffman 
Sue Saunders 
Sarah Hawkins 
George Morten 
 
Standard Coordinators – Berg/Cordeiro 

 
 

 
Other CSUCI Assessment, Review and Continuous Improvement 
 

Caroline Doll (Convener) 
Deborah Wylie 
Mike Leathers 
Anna Pavin 
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Rosa Rodriguez 
 
Standard Coordinators – Berg/Cordeiro 

 
 

 
Stakeholder Involvement in Assessment and Accreditation 
 

Gary Berg (Convener) 
Bill Cordeiro 
Deborah Wylie 
Anna Pavin 
JoAnn Senger 
 
Standard Coordinators – Berg/Cordeiro 

 
 

 
Alignment of CSUCI University Resources and Support with Institutional Mission-Based 
Learning Outcomes 
 

Paul Adalian (Convener) 
Ashish Vaidya 
Renny Christopher 
John Reid 
Joanne Coville 
Maria Tauber 
Toni Rice 
Leah Kirklin 

 
Standard Coordinators – Eyermann/Gill 

 
 

 
Recommendation 1 and Concern A—Student Achievement in Student Learning 
Outcomes 
 

Harley Baker 
Steve Lefevre  
Kathy Musashi 
Joan Karp (Convener) 
Amy Wallace 
Bill Adams 
Bill Wolfe 
Paul Murphy 
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Standard Coordinators – Lefevre/Wakelee 
 

 
 
Recommendation 2—The Role of Centers 
 

Ted Lucas  
Brad Monsma 
Julia Balen (Convener) 
Antonio Jimenez-Jimenez 
Maureen McQuestion 
Phil Hampton 
 
Standard Coordinators – Berg/Cordeiro 

 
 

 
Recommendation 3—Review and Restructure of Mission Critical Councils and 
Committees 
 

Bill Cordeiro  
Therese Eyermann (Convener) 
Ted Lucas  
John Yudelson 
Steve Stratton 
Marty delosCobos 
Maureen McQuestion 
Caroline Doll 
 
Standard Coordinators – Eyermann/Gill 

 
 

 
Recommendation 4—The System of Collecting, Analyzing, Coordinating and Using Data 
 

Ernie Gonzalez (Convener) 
Harley Baker 
George Morten 
Mike Leathers 
Judy Garthwaite 
Scott Frisch 
Kris Muller 

 
Standard Coordinators – Bleicher/McNeill 
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Concern C—Interdisciplinarity 
 

Brad Monsma (Convener) 
Joan Karp  
Harley Baker 
Kathryn Leonard 
Scott Frisch 
Phil Hampton 
Beth Hartung 
Bill Adams 
Greg Woods 
Jorge Garcia 
Frank Barajas 
 
Standard Coordinators – Bleicher/McNeill 

 
 

 
Recommendation 5 and Concern D—Strategic Resource Funding 
 

Dick Rush 
 
Standard Coordinators – Eyermann/Gill 
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